506374185 11/26/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6420941

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
S.B. GROUP LTD.	10/26/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REUVEN BOARON
Street Address:	38 HAOREN STREET
City:	ETZ EFRAIM
State/Country:	ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16335255

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:PUSDKT@EMS-LEGAL.COMCorrespondent Name:EITAN MEHULAL SADOTAddress Line 1:10 ABBA EBAN BOULEVARD

Address Line 4: HERZELIA, ISRAEL

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-14823-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EITAN MEHULAL SADOT	
SIGNATURE:	/EITAN MEHULAL SADOT/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/26/2020	

Total Attachments: 1 source=14823a#page1.tif

PATENT 506374185 REEL: 054475 FRAME: 0306

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One United States Dollar (USD 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the undersigned,

S.B. Group Ltd., a company incorporated in Israel;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Reuven Boaron, a resident of Israel, having an address at 38 HaOren Street, Etz Efraim, Israel, as well as its successors and future assignees (hereinafter, the "Assignee"), my entire right, title and interest in United States patent application number US 16/335,255, titled "DEVICE FOR WEARING SOCKS, AND METHOD OF USING SUCH DEVICE", filed at the United States patent office on March 21, 2019, and my entire right, title and interest in any and all inventions that were disclosed and/or claimed in said patent application; and my entire right, title and interest in any and all divisional, continuing, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, and/or substitute patents and/or patent applications, that may be filed and/or obtained from said patent application; and also, any and all rights of priority that said patent application has or may have, under any relevant treaty or convention or law or regulations.

S.B. Group Ltd.

Signed on behalf of S.B. Group Ltd. by the two Directors of Record (Tal Shahar and Reuven Boaron) Date: October 26, 2020

Accepted and Agreed:

Date: October 26, 2020

Reuven Boaron

PATENT REEL: 054475 FRAME: 0307

RECORDED: 11/26/2020